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BULLET TRAINS FROM DELHI TO INDORE

ON THE LINES OF AHMEDABAD AND MUMBAI


2710 # DR. SUMER SINGH SOLANKI:


    Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government is considering to start bullet trains from Delhi to Indore on the lines of

Ahmedabad and Mumbai; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) and (b): At present, nine pair of train services are available between Indore and Delhi.

Presently, Mumbai-Ahmedabad High Speed Rail (MAHSR) Project is the only sanctioned project of High Speed Rail (HSR) in India.


Being highly capital intensive projects, the decision to sanction any new HSR Corridor/Project will depend on many factors such as techno-economic feasibility, availability of resources, etc.


*****

